Specifications
a Valve
Dimensions: DN8 to DN50 (1/4" to 2")
Connection: BSP female thread
Pressure: PN63 (1000 lbs)
Operating temperature: -29ºC to +175ºC
Material: 316 or CF8M stainless steel
(for the stainless steel parts that can come into

L2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
L4
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Spring
return
Part No.
Double-
acting type
Part No.
8 1/4" 79 128 141 71 2.95 450213-8SE 450213-8DE
10 3/8" 79 128 141 71 2.95 450213-10SE 450213-10DE
15 1/2" 79 128 141 71 2.95 450213-15SE 450213-15DE
20 3/4" 90 146 164 81 4.50 450213-20SE -
20 3/4" 90 146 141 71 4.50 - 450213-20DE
25 1" 100 147 164 81 4.87 450213-25SE 450213-25DE
32 1"1/4 124 160 164 81 5.90 450213-32SE 450213-32DE
40 1"1/2 135 190 210 95 9.10 450213-40SE 450213-40DE
50 2" 164 199 210 95 12.00 450213-50SE 450213-50DE
- 2 -
Range
50
50213-A V1025